
XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/17/17 AWARD DATE = 09/05/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 015 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-203C(065)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:3185004       BAMS NO: 170216            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-48                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION 
 
       LOCATION : SH-48:  OVER REEDER CREEK, 2.8 MILES NORTHWEST OF SH-22 NEAR 
                  KENEFIC. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,191,037.75      CONTRACTOR   :       L & N BRIDGE, LLC 
                                                                      ANTLERS OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-205D(071)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:3004904       BAMS NO: 170251            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
 
       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-171)                             LENGTH:       0.1520 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-171): OVER SWEETWATER CREEK, 5.4 MILES SOUTH 
                  OF THE SH-152 JUNCTION NEAR MAYFIELD. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    326,528.20      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 035 
 
    PROJECT NO.:ACSTP-110C(189)SS               J.P. NUMBER:2410404       BAMS NO: 170009            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    330 
                ACSTP-110C(192)SS                           2410504 
 
 
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-53                                            LENGTH:       7.6704 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE, AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-53: FROM 6.8 MILES EAST OF SH-76 JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST 
                  NEAR SPRINGER. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,798,865.79      CONTRACTOR   :       TREAS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
                                                                      COALGATE OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/17/17 AWARD DATE = 09/05/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-215C(022)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:3001104       BAMS NO: 170253            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: COAL                    HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2650 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-1780):  OVER WALNUT CREEK, 2.2 MILES 
                  SOUTHWEST OF THE SH-48 INTERSECTION NEAR BROMIDE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    516,623.15      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
                                                                      BOSWELL OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 043 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-116B(137)MS                 J.P. NUMBER:2341004       BAMS NO: 170248            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270 
 
 
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       1.2920 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
 
       LOCATION : CITY STREET (SE 45TH STREET):  FROM SH-7 (LEE BOULEVARD), 
                  EXTEND NORTH IN LAWTON. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  8,319,903.28      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTR., INC/SHELL CONST., INC (JV) 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 045 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-217B(034)                   J.P. NUMBER:2322909       BAMS NO: 170222            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
 
       COUNTY: COTTON                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-53                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : EROSION CONTROL 
 
       LOCATION : SH-53: STREAMBANK EROSION REPAIR OVER LITTLE BEAVER CREEK, 
                  0.5 MILES WEST OF THE STEPHENS COUNTY LINE NEAR WALTERS. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    211,256.12      CONTRACTOR   :       C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/17/17 AWARD DATE = 09/05/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-220D(041)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:3003804       BAMS NO: 170255            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
 
       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-92)                              LENGTH:       0.1800 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-92): OVER QUARTERMASTER CREEK, 3.0 MILES 
                  EAST OF THE SH-34 JUNCTION NEAR HAMMON. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    606,469.83      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-226D(056)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2935804       BAMS NO: 170258            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-277)                             LENGTH:       0.2270 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-277): OVER TRIBUTARY TO BUGGY CREEK, 0.8 
                  MILES SOUTH OF SH-37/SH-152 NEAR MINCO. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    449,455.40      CONTRACTOR   :       KLAVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 
                                                                      KINGMAN KS 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-226B(057)3P                 J.P. NUMBER:3134404       BAMS NO: 170259            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60 
 
 
       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:       3.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) 
 
       LOCATION : US-62:  FROM THE CADDO COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST NEAR 
                  CHICKASHA. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    753,206.20      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
                                                                      LAWTON OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/17/17 AWARD DATE = 09/05/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-238D(044)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2994004       BAMS NO: 170262            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-217)                             LENGTH:       0.1520 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-217): OVER LITTLE ELK CREEK, 2.3 MILES NORTH 
                  OF THE SH-9 INTERSECTION NEAR HOBART. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    915,290.00      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 135 
 
    PROJECT NO.:ACSTP-139B(049)SS               J.P. NUMBER:2092204       BAMS NO: 170280            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    250 
 
 
       COUNTY: LATIMER                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-270                                           LENGTH:       0.8300 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE 
 
       LOCATION : US-270:  FROM 2.5 MILES EAST OF THE PITTSBURG COUNTY LINE, 
                  EXTEND EAST NEAR GOWEN. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,477,511.60      CONTRACTOR   :       KOLB GRADING, LLC 
                                                                      ST. CHARLES MO 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150 
 
    PROJECT NO.:ACNHPP-244N(052)SS              J.P. NUMBER:2794604       BAMS NO: 170264            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    800 
 
 
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:       0.8820 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : US-77: OVER SOUTH CANADIAN RIVER AND OVER BNSF RAILROAD, 0.3 
                  MILES AND 0.8 MILES WEST OF THE SH-39 JUNCTION IN PURCELL. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 35,939,300.00      CONTRACTOR   :       WEBBER, LLC 
                                                                      WOODLANDS TX 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/17/17 AWARD DATE = 09/05/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-244C(057)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:3126804       BAMS NO: 170265            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-135)                             LENGTH:       0.1790 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-135):  OVER SANDY CREEK, 0.9 MILES WEST OF 
                  THE SH-24 JUNCTION NEAR WASHINGTON. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    935,712.23      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC. 
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180 
 
    PROJECT NO.:ACNHPP-247N(018)SS              J.P. NUMBER:2700904       BAMS NO: 170267            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    440 
 
 
       COUNTY: MAJOR                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH:       1.3160 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : US-60: OVER CIMARRON RIVER, 1.5 MILES SOUTHWEST OF THE SH-8 
                  JUNCTION NEAR CLEO SPRINGS. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,816,100.52      CONTRACTOR   :       FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC. 
                                                                      OKARCHE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-249B(035)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2885104       BAMS NO: 170268            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    230 
 
 
       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-20                                            LENGTH:       0.2240 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-20: OVER SPAVINAW CREEK, 2.5 MILES SOUTHWEST OF THE SH-82 
                  JUNCTION NEAR SPAVINAW. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,145,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC. 
                                                                      TULSA OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/17/17 AWARD DATE = 09/05/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 195 
 
    PROJECT NO.:ACSTP-151C(198)                 J.P. NUMBER:2628704       BAMS NO: 170281            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210 
 
 
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:       0.7190 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : US-62: OVER CANE CREEK AND CANE CREEK TRIBUTARY, 1.3 MILES 
                  AND 1.6 MILES SOUTH OF THE US-64 INTERSECTION NEAR TAFT. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,888,426.59      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 210 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-251D(080)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:3116304       BAMS NO: 170270            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
 
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-432)                             LENGTH:       0.1890 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-432): OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 3.6 MILES NORTH OF 
                  I-40 NEAR WARNER. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    303,462.43      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 250 
 
    PROJECT NO.:ACNHPP-261N(072)SS              J.P. NUMBER:2899104       BAMS NO: 170273            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    250 
 
 
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:       0.6460 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : US-69(SB): OVER US-69B, 2.9 MI NE OF THE INDIAN NATION TNPK. 
                  US-69(NB): UNDER US-69, 2.9 MI NE OF INDIAN NATION TNPK. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,212,465.15      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 
                                                                      TULSA OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/17/17 AWARD DATE = 09/05/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260 
 
    PROJECT NO.:ACSTP-262C(042)CI               J.P. NUMBER:3067404       BAMS NO: 170274            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180 
 
 
       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-157)                             LENGTH:       4.2890 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-157):  FROM SH-1, EXTEND WEST NEAR ADA. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,171,637.46      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
                                                                      ENID OK 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                                      LETTING DATE = 08/17/17 
 
 
 
 
                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 86,978,251.70 
                                                                           ================ 
 
                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00 
                                                                           ================ 
 
                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00 
                                                                           ================ 
 


